
Ku-ring-gai ward boundaries, suburbs, census districts with enrolment
numbers official boundaries (as July 2023) 

Enrolment numbers data source: NSW Electoral Commission (extract date 23/05/2023)

EAST KILLARA

ROSEVILLE

CHASE

WARRAWEE

LINDFIELD

ST IVES

WEST PYMBLE

NORTH

WAHROONGA

ST IVES CHASE

ROSEVILLE

WAHROONGA

ST.IVES

GORDON

ROSEVILLE

COMENARRA

281

277

213

348

301
366

238

356

262

388

278

400

240

KILLARA

210

0

194

333

0

193

238

248
224

275

252
410

281

256

164

204

320

168

209

242

301

266
GORDON

302
349

423

240
248

354

301

115
228 425

331
180

445

165

468

212

284

285

363

239

184

264

352

335

EAST

LINDFIELD

298

343

264

185

322

176

307

275

265266

189

268

184

235

235

386

310

267

167

278

339

193

284

160

327

180
359

261

281

425

178

296

253

261

380
404

226

210

280

275

255

238

124

129

226

237

358

366

186

304

167

285

376

222

336

0

291

293

312

286

254

366

312

277

183

319

183 286

379

311

220

305

220
319

263

240

272

241

384

PYMBLE

405

344

166

359334

395

232

319

365

319

344

328
0

191

61

199

121

270
165

448 516

232

209

256

415 331

318

350

392

358

279

176

320

0

310

284

389

220

295

317

0

360

294

360

274

291

240

363

242

262

284

308

292

289

218

405

155

364

267

163 306

201

198

256

156

316

178

214

390 201

328

372

343

329
SOUTH

TURRAMURRA

423

201

226

322

164

250
390

193

234

0

291

402

214

335

395

375
256

343

TURRAMURRA

307237

347

318

469

352364

234

322

157

262

394

349 390

270

285

186 509

440

250

NORTH

TURRAMURRA

286
141

2

348

84

85

217

280

400

347

169 407

256

WAHROONGA

419

232

281

198

118

270 289

209

294 428

308

280

330

580

504

357259

335
389

233 265
408

250

290

236403
230

409

364

0

322

184

344

289

311

2000 01000 2000 Metres

Date: 4/07/2023̄

Legend

Railway

Current Ward Boundary Adjusted Ward Boundary

Main Road

Collector Road

ABS - Census Enrolment Boundary - SA1



EAST KILLARA

ROSEVILLE

CHASE

WARRAWEE

LINDFIELD

ST IVES

WEST PYMBLE

NORTH

WAHROONGA

ST IVES CHASE

ROSEVILLE

WAHROONGA

ST.IVES

GORDON

ROSEVILLE

COMENARRA

281

277

213

348

301
366

238

356

262

388

278

400

240

KILLARA

210

0

194

333

0

193

238

248
224

275

252
410

281

256

164

204

320

168

209

242

301

266
GORDON

302
349

423

240
248

354

301

115
228 425

331
180

445

165

468

212

284

285

363

239

184

264

352

335

EAST

LINDFIELD

298

343

264

185

322

176

307

275

265266

189

268

184

235

235

386

310

267

167

278

339

193

284

160

327

180
359

261

281

425

178

296

253

261

380
404

226

210

280

275

255

238

124

129

226

237

358

366

186

304

167

285

376

222

336

0

291

293

312

286

254

366

312

277

183

319

183 286

379

311

220

305

220
319

263

240

272

241

384

PYMBLE

405

344

166

359334

395

232

319

365

319

344

328
0

191

61

199

121

270
165

448 516

232

209

256

415 331

318

350

392

358

279

176

320

0

310

284

389

220

295

317

0

360

294

360

274

291

240

363

242

262

284

308

292

289

218

405

155

364

267

163 306

201

198

256

156

316

178

214

390 201

328

372

343

329
SOUTH

TURRAMURRA

423

201

226

322

164

250
390

193

234

0

291

402

214

335

395

375
256

343

TURRAMURRA

307237

347

318

469

352364

234

322

157

262

394

349 390

270

285

186 509

440

250

NORTH

TURRAMURRA

286
141

2

348

84

85

217

280

400

347

169 407

256

WAHROONGA

419

232

281

198

118

270 289

209

294 428

308

280

330

580

504

357259

335
389

233 265
408

250

290

236403
230

409

364

0

322

184

344

289

311

2000 01000 2000 Metres

Date: 4/07/2023̄

Ward Enrolments

Wahroonga Ward 16101

Roseville Ward 16549

St Ives Ward 16572

Comenarra Ward 16807

Gordon Ward 17053

Variance 5.90%

Total 83082

Legend

Railway

Current Ward Boundary Adjusted Ward Boundary

Main Road

Collector Road

ABS - Census Enrolment Boundary - SA1

Section A: Align ward boundary (north of A3) to 

Pacific Hwy

Section B: Align Gordon-Roseville ward 

boundary to Killara / Lindfield suburban 

boundary

Section C: Align Comenarra-Gordon ward 

boundary to West Pymble / Gordon suburban 

boundary

Section D: Align Gordon-St Ives ward boundary 

to Pymble-St Ives suburban boundary

Section E: Other minor SA1 alignments

Section F: Align to SA1 areas only 

(housekeeping option)

Align ward boundary (north 

of A3) to Pacific Hwy

Align Gordon-Roseville 

ward boundary to Killara / 

Lindfield suburban boundary

Align Comenarra-Gordon 

ward boundary to West 

Pymble / Gordon suburban 

boundary

Align Gordon-St Ives ward 

boundary to Pymble-St Ives 

suburban boundary

Other minor SA1 alignments

Redistribution options considered
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Section A.1: Align ward boundary (north of A3) to Pacific Hwy
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of A3) to Pacific Hwy

Section A.2: Align ward boundary (north of A3) to Pacific Hwy

Ward Current 
electors

Adjusted 
electors

Change 
(Sections 
A.1 & A.2) 

Comenarra 16807 15940 -867

Gordon 17053 17047 -6

Roseville 16529 16549 0

St Ives 16572 16374 -198

Wahroonga 16101 17172 +1071

Variance 5.91% 7.73% +1.82%
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Align Gordon-Roseville 

ward boundary to Killara / 

Lindfield suburban boundary

Section B: Align Gordon-Roseville ward boundary to Killara / Lindfield suburban 

boundary

Ward Current 
electors

Adjusted 
electors

Change

Comenarra 16807 16087 0

Gordon 17053 17626 +573

Roseville 16529 15976 -573

St Ives 16572 16572 0

Wahroonga 16101 16101 0

Variance 5.91% 10.33% +4.42%



EAST KILLARA

ROSEVILLE

CHASE

WARRAWEE

LINDFIELD

ST IVES

WEST PYMBLE

NORTH

WAHROONGA

ST IVES CHASE

ROSEVILLE

WAHROONGA

ST.IVES

GORDON

ROSEVILLE

COMENARRA

281

277

213

348

301
366

238

356

262

388

278

400

240

KILLARA

210

0

194

333

0

193

238

248
224

275

252
410

281

256

164

204

320

168

209

242

301

266
GORDON

302
349

423

240
248

354

301

115
228 425

331
180

445

165

468

212

284

285

363

239

184

264

352

335

EAST

LINDFIELD

298

343

264

185

322

176

307

275

265266

189

268

184

235

235

386

310

267

167

278

339

193

284

160

327

180
359

261

281

425

178

296

253

261

380
404

226

210

280

275

255

238

124

129

226

237

358

366

186

304

167

285

376

222

336

0

291

293

312

286

254

366

312

277

183

319

183 286

379

311

220

305

220
319

263

240

272

241

384

PYMBLE

405

344

166

359334

395

232

319

365

319

344

328
0

191

61

199

121

270
165

448 516

232

209

256

415 331

318

350

392

358

279

176

320

0

310

284

389

220

295

317

0

360

294

360

274

291

240

363

242

262

284

308

292

289

218

405

155

364

267

163 306

201

198

256

156

316

178

214

390 201

328

372

343

329
SOUTH

TURRAMURRA

423

201

226

322

164

250
390

193

234

0

291

402

214

335

395

375
256

343

TURRAMURRA

307237

347

318

469

352364

234

322

157

262

394

349 390

270

285

186 509

440

250

NORTH

TURRAMURRA

286
141

2

348

84

85

217

280

400

347

169 407

256

WAHROONGA

419

232

281

198

118

270 289

209

294 428

308

280

330

580

504

357259

335
389

233 265
408

250

290

236403
230

409

364

0

322

184

344

289

311

2000 01000 2000 Metres

Date: 4/07/2023̄

Legend

Railway

Current Ward Boundary Adjusted Ward Boundary

Main Road

Collector Road

ABS - Census Enrolment Boundary - SA1

Align Comenarra-Gordon 

ward boundary to West 

Pymble / Gordon suburban 

boundary

Section C: Align Comenarra-Gordon ward boundary to West Pymble / Gordon 

suburban boundary

Ward Current 
electors

Adjusted 
electors

Change

Comenarra 16807 17619 +812

Gordon 17053 16241 -812

Roseville 16529 16549 0

St Ives 16572 16572 0

Wahroonga 16101 16101 0

Variance 5.91% 9.43% +3.52%
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Align Gordon-St Ives ward 

boundary to Pymble-St Ives 

suburban boundary

Section D: Align Gordon-St Ives ward boundary to Pymble-St Ives suburban 

boundary

Ward Current 
electors

Adjusted 
electors

Change

Comenarra 16807 16087 0

Gordon 17053 17149 +96

Roseville 16529 16549 0

St Ives 16572 16476 -96

Wahroonga 16101 16101 0

Variance 5.91% 6.51% +0.60%
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Section E: Other minor SA1 alignments

Other minor SA1 alignments
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Section F: Align to SA1 boundaries only (housekeeping option)

Ward Current 
electors

Adjusted 
electors

Change

Comenarra 16807 17072 +265

Gordon 17053 17134 +81

Roseville 16529 16376 -173

St Ives 16572 16144 -428

Wahroonga 16101 16356 +255

Variance 5.91% 6.13% +0.22%


